TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	NUNC PRO TUNC ASSIGNMENT	
EFFECTIVE DATE:	04/01/2013	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Ceridian Benefits Services, Inc.		10/17/2013	CORPORATION: FLORIDA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Ceridian HCM, Inc.	
Street Address:	3311 East Old Shakopee Road	
City:	Minneapolis	
State/Country:	MINNESOTA	
Postal Code:	55425	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	1488798	COBRASERV

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

Phone: 2029558795

Email: dctmdocketing@raderfishman.com

Correspondent Name: John L. Beard

Address Line 1: 1233 20th St NW; Ste 501

Address Line 4: Washington, DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA 20036

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	80520-0096
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	John L. Beard
Signature:	/John L. Beard/
	TRADEMARK

REEL: 005135 FRAME: 0101

1488798

00 UV # HJ

Date:	10/22/2013		
Total Attachments: 3 source=10-17-13 Executed US COBRASERV Assignment (DC597912)#page1.tif source=10-17-13 Executed US COBRASERV Assignment (DC597912)#page2.tif source=10-17-13 Executed US COBRASERV Assignment (DC597912)#page3.tif			

TRADEMARK
REEL: 005135 FRAME: 0102

NUNC PRO TUNC TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT - UNITED STATES

This Nunc Pro Tunc Trademark Assignment (hereinafter referred to as "Assignment") is effective as of the 1st day of April, 2013, by and between Ceridian Benefits Services, Inc., a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the State of Florida, and having a place of business at 3201 134th St. South, St. Petersburg, Florida 33711, United States (hereinafter referred to as "Assignor"); and Ceridian HCM, Inc., a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the State of Delaware, and having a place of business at 3311 East Old Shakopee Road, Minneapolis, MN 55425, United States (hereinafter referred to as "Assignee").

WHEREAS, Assignor, as of the effective date of this Assignment, was the owner of the service mark, COBRASERVE, including the registration therefore, as set forth in Exhibit A, attached hereto, and all other rights appurtenant thereto, including, but not limited to, all common law rights, trade name rights and the right to recover for past infringement (hereinafter collectively referred to as the "Trademark");

WHEREAS, Assignor, as of the effective date of this Assignment, possessed goodwill associated with and symbolized by said Trademark and had not abandoned the same;

WHEREAS, Assignee is desirous of acquiring all rights, title and interest in and to the Trademark; and

WHEREAS, Assignor is willing to assign to Assignee all rights, title and interest as Assignor may possess in and to the Trademarks;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the full receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged and intending to be legally bound hereby, Assignor hereby assigns, transfers and conveys nunc pro tune to Assignee all rights, title and interest as Assignor may possess in and to the Trademark, together with the goodwill symbolized by said Trademark.

Assignor agrees to undertake any such other acts, and shall execute, acknowledge and/or deliver any such other instruments, documents and other materials at Assignee's expense, as may be reasonably required in order to consummate the transaction and perfect, protect and enforce the rights assigned to the Assignee described in this Assignment.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Assignor, intending to be bound, has executed this Assignment by an authorized representative as indicated below.

Executed this _____ day of _______, 2013, to be effective as of the 1st day of April, 2013.

Ceridian Benefits Services, Inc.

Signature

Lawa Wollet

Printed Name

Vice President, Associat General Counsel

Title and Secretary

TRADEMARK
REEL: 005135 FRAME: 0103

NOTARY CERTIFICATE

STATE OF	ynnnczo,	7/-)	
COUNTY OF	Henne	piΛ) ss _)	, .

On this day of <u>UUTOUT</u> , 2013 before me,
Andrea Bastyr , personally appeared Laura Mollet
personally known to me (or proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence) to be the person
whose name is subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he or she
executed the same in an authorized capacity, and that by signature on the instrument the person,
or the entity upon behalf of which he or she acted, executed the instrument.

WITNESS my hand and official seal.

ANDREA R BASTYR
NOTARY PUBLIC - MINNESOTA
MY COMMISSION EXPIRES 1/31/14

(Notarial Seal)

U.S. Trademark Registration

Mark	Reg. Date	Reg. No.
COBRASERV	5/17/1988	1,488,798

TRADEMARK
REEL: 005135 FRAME: 0105

RECORDED: 10/22/2013